General Notes W. I A

A. Reference Plans and Wall Sections for Wall Locations works progress architecture
B. RE: Struct for Deflection Requirements
C. RE: Struct for Shear Wall Locations, Construction & Attachment i
Requirements 811 SE Stark Street, Suite 210
D. RE: Struct for Stud Framing Specifications Portland OR, 97214
E. RE: Specifications Appendix for Referenced UL, GA Assemblies (503) 234-2945
F.  Provide Products in Fire Rated Assemblies per Spec. Finishes and www.worksarchitecture.net
Attachments per Spec and Referenced Assembly
G. RE: Interior Elevations for Paint Designations
H. RE: Specifications for Product Information
NE Killingsworth Apartments
5470 NE 16th Ave
Portland, OR 97211
W.PA Job Number 1206
Location: Exterior Walls Location: Exterior Walls Location: Exterior Walls
Fire Rating: 1 Hr Fire Rating: 1 Hr Fire Rating: 1 Hr
s : STC Rating: N/A STC Rating: N/A STC Rating: N/A
L : Wall 2
F;gagg;}ngf‘;‘j*‘e"” e Assembly: GA WP-8105 Assembly: GA WP-8105 Assembly: GA WP-8105 ?meg’;se ey Architecture, LLP
STC Ratir?g: N/A e All drawings are the property of Works Progress
Assembly: UL Design No. V337 Architecture LLP and are not to be used or reproduced in’
=] any manner without prior written permission.
INTERIOR : o - EXTERIOR EXTERIOR INTERIOR EXTERIOR INTERIOR EXTERIOR > INTERIOR
EW-2A: HardiePanel (Soffit-1) i
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" 1 o] Mn 152" o3 sRY : ’ EW-2B: Wood Slats (WD-1) over A 3/4" Vertical Metal Furring ~aBD Ap .
2x6 Wood Stud @ 16" O.C. Per :H 1 , i ; ] s GRBD ARe
Struct/Opening Locations ¥ it " e el Horizontal 1x PT Wood Furring APt WRB-1, Per Spec S B
(1) Layer 5/8" Gypsum Wall Board WRB-1, Per Spec g ' W2 CARRIE &
. WRB-1. Per S P £ (1) Layer 5/8" Exterior Gypsum Sheathing, Type X' ) . 2!
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(1) Layer 5/8" Exterior Gypsum Sheathing, Type X' % . ; . ! e
WRB-2, Per Spec (1) Layer 5/8" Exterior Gypsum Sheathing, Type X' (1) Layer Plywood Per Struct i 2/ )
Mineral Fiber Batt Insulation 5-1/2" (1) Layer Plywood Per Struct ! ><F . PORTLAND,OR °©
B 2x6 W d @ 24" 0.C.P (1) Layer Plywood Per Struct < - 2x6 Wood Stud @ 24" O.C. Per "B 4952 o/
- it i bl 2x6 Wood Stud @ 24" O.C. Per Sedb Struct/Opening Locations R ¢ 4
< Struct/Opening Locations 4 el e | : . «7‘5- YS’
(2) Layers 5/8" Type X Gypsum Board —=t} : . Struct/Opening Locations ) Batt Insulation, R-21 Min. =¥ _OF O%~
A Batt Insulation, R-23 Min. ; : = e
1 Batt Insulation, R-23 Min. o
Vapor Retarder Paint, Ref. 1405.3 & 1405.1 —=} | ~ {=— (1) Layer 5/8" Interior Gypsum Wall
2 (1) Layer 5/8 Interfor Gypsum Wall Board (GWB) (1) Layer 5/8" Interior Gypsum Wall Board (GWB) bt Board (GWB) Type X
Vapor Retarder Paint, Ref. 1405.3 & 1405.1 Vapor Retarder Paint, Ref. 1405.3 & 1405.1 : N Vapor Retarder Paint, Ref. 1405.3 & 1405.1
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‘ />< : (1) Layer Type LP Flameblock 1-Sided (Soffit-1) J' I 1 i MU 7/8" Vertical Metal Furring i
246 Wood Stud @ 16" 0.C. P s b MIN. 19/352' in Nominal Thick:\;ss oo s / 2 i1 . ertical Metal Furring WRB-2, Per Spec ) L
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Typ. Exterior Column Cover @ Exterior Wall - East Wall - 1 Hr @ Exterior Wall - East Lap Siding Wall - 2 Hr (EW-5a) Exterior Wall - Typical Lap Siding - 2 Hr
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Typical Unit Door Types

WPA - Door Schedule - Ground Floor
Location Location Door Frame Details
Door# | Count | Door Location DoorType | DoorMateriadl |  DoorFinish [ Width (Clear) |Height (Clear)|  Glass Type Material | Finish Fire Safety HeadDetal | JambDetal | Hardware Group Notes
Level 1
100 |1 Retail A STFNT-1 STRNT FF 3-0" 8-9112" [CTG STFNT FF -
1 Retail B STFNT-1 STRNT FF 3-0" 8-912" [CTG STFNT FF -
1w Retail C STFNT-1 STRNT FF 3-0r 8-91/2" |CTG STFNT FF -
L Lobby STFNT-1 STRNT FF 3-0" 8-912" [CTG STFNT FF -
T/Slab 19"
1038 |1 Lobby STFNT-1 STRNT FF 3-038" | 8-72332" [CTG STFNT FF - L
105 |1 Laundry HMTL-2 HMTL PTD 3-0r 8'-0" |Translucent HMTL PTD [#5min Y ;A o . Y~ |Lvéated in 1 Houf Rated Wall'yDoor Rating Required .
106A |1 Bike Storage HMTL-2 HMTL PTD 3-0 8'-0"  |Translucent HMTL PTD (|45 min Located in 1 Hour Rated Wall - Door Rating Required y LN
1068 |1 |BkeStorage  |HMTL3 HMTL PTD 3-0 g-00 |- HMTL PTD Y- x F A 3 A Part of Allowabl Area of Opeping - Fire Rating not Reqd /~ il
19 1 Stair-1 HMTL-2 HMTL PTD 3-0 g-0" |- HMTL PTD el e W W Lo Ron F s C e T e
ST1-01 {1 |Stair1 HMTL-3 HMTL PTD 3-0 g-0" |- HMTL PTD - Y Y 4 V" IPaintto IXatch MP-1/ Firg Rating rloifﬁd - Part of Alvable Area of —|  /G\
T B bl el P N ASI-004
ST2:01 |1 Stair-2 HMTL-4 HMTL PTD 3-0" g-00 |- HMTL PTD gomin
T/Slab 22"
| 104 |1 [ElecticalRoom [HMTL-3 |HMTL |PTD Loz | g0 | [HMTL |PTD |- | Panic Hardware per PGE's Requirements
T/Slab 24"
107 |1 Residential Trash [HMTL-1 HMTL PTD 6-0" g-00 |- HMTL PTD -
108 |1 Commercial Trash |HMTL-1 HMTL PTD 6-0" g-r |- HMTL PTD .
WPA - Door Schedule - Level 2
Location Door Frame Details
Door# | Count | Door Location DoorType | DoorMaterial |  DoorFinish | Width (Clear) [Height (Clear)|  Glass Type Material | Finish Fire Safety HeadDetal | JambDetal | Hardware Group Notes
Level 2
E1 |1 Elevator E-1 HMTL PTD 3-6" g-0 |- HMTL PTD 90 min
s |2 Stair HMTL-4 HMTL PTD 3-0" g-00 |- HMTL PTD 90 min
U4 [13  [UnitEntry WD-1A WD PTD 3-0" g-0" |- WD PTD 20 min :
U2 [13  [UnitBathroom1 |WD-1B WD PTD 2-10" g-00 |- WD PTD - /G\
U3 [13  |UnitBathroom2 |WD-2 WD PTD 3-0 g-00 |- WD PTD - BN W e Y Y Y S ASI-004
u4 |7 Unit Interior WD-1A WD PTD 2-10" g-0r |- WD PTD - v v Y Y t Fire Rting within Unif not Reqd |
us |2 Unit Closet 1 WD4 WD PTD 4-0 7-00 |- WD PTD SEETLNEY T ey N
us |1 Unit Closet 2 WD-1B WD PTD 3-0" g-00 |- WD PTD -
WPA - Door Schedule - Level 3
Location Door Frame Details
Door# | Count | Door Location Door Type I Door Material ] Door Finish [ Width (Clear) | Height (Clear) Glass Type Material ] Finish Fire Safety Head Detail [ Jamb Detail Hardware Group Notes
Level 3
E1 |1 Elevator E-1 HMTL PTD 3-6" g-00 |- HMTL PTD 90 min
s1 |2 Stair HMTL4 HMTL PTD 3-0" g-00 |- HMTL PTD 90 min
U4 [13  [UnitEntry WD-1A WD PTD 3-0" g-0". |- WD PTD 20 min .
U2 [13  |UnitBathroom1 |WD-1B WD PTD 2-10" g-0" |- WD PTD - /6\
U3 [13  |UnitBatroom2 |[WD-2 WD PTD 3-0 g-00 |- WD PTD . Gl N L R L T T B
u4 |7 Unit Interior WD-1A WD PTD 2-10 g-0r |- WD PTD - 4 I Y v v Fire Réting within Unifnot Req'd |
us |2 Unit Closet 1 WD-4 WD PTD 4.0 -0t |- WD PTD b AN LRt T R i %
ue |1 Unit Closet 2 WD-1B WD PTD 30" g-00 |- WD PTD - ]
WPA - Door Schedule - Level 4
Location Door Frame Details
Door# | Count | DoorLocation DoorType | DoorMaterial |  DoorFinish | Width (Clear) |Height (Clear)|  Glass Type Material | Finish Fire Safety HeadDetal | JambDetal | Hardware Group Notes
Level 4
E-1 1 Elevator E-1 HMTL PTD 3-6" 8'-0" - HMTL PTD 90 min
st |2 Stair HMTL-4 HMTL PTD 3-0 g-0" |- HMTL PTD 90 min
U4 [13  |UnitEntry WD-1A WD PTD 3-0 g-00 |- WD PTD 20 min
U2 [13  |UnitBatroom1 |WD-1A WD PTD 2-10 g-00 |- WD PTD - A\
U3 [13  |UnitBatroom2 |WD-2 WD PTD 3-0 g-0" |- WD PTD - R o N G VI i B W Y e W w o
u4 |7 Unit Interior WD-1A WD PTD 2-10" g-0" |- WD PTD - Y ¥ Y Y v Fire R&ting within Unif not Req'd |
us |2 Unit Closet 1 WD-4 WD PTD 4-0 7-00 |- WD PTD LN e T PN
us |1 Unit Closet 2 WD-1B WD PTD 3-0" g-00 |- WD PTD -
WPA - Door Schedule - Roof
Location Door Frame Details
Door# | Count | Door Location DoorType | DoorMaterial | DoorFinish | Width (Clear) | Length (Clear) | Glass Type Material | Finish Fire Safety HeadDetail | JambDetal | Hardware Group Notes
Level 5 Spring Pt.
| Rt [1 star |Gs-TB [HMTL |PTD [3-1° |8'-0" B |HMTL |PTD - | | I |
Material Key:
CG Clear Plate Glass FG Flush; Fully Glazed MTL  Timely Sheet Metal Frame
CTG Clear Tempered Glass HDWR Hardware PTD  Painted
CTIG Clear Tempered Insulated Glazing Unit HTML Hollow Metal P#  Point(# indicates color, RE: Spec)
F Flush N Narrow Vertical View Panel STFRNT  Thermally Broken Aluminum Storefront Assembly
FF Factory Finish NFG Fire Glass View Panel WD  Solid Core Wood Door

General Notes

Painted Frames to Match Adjacent Wall in Color

All Rated Doors Must Recieve Automatic Closing Devices: LCN4111

Closer: Closer Pressure Set to 5Ibf

All Latchsets and Locksets to be ADA Compliant Lever Handles

Hardware on Interior Only - RE Spec. for Groups

All Stairwell Doors Must have a Minimum Rating of 90 Minutes

3 Hr Rated Door and Frame

Signage Installed at Door Which States Stair Continues to Roof. And/Or Rooms
Containing Fire Protection Equipment (Fire Sprinkler Risers and Valves or Other Fire
Detection, Suppression or Control Elements) Shall be Identified with Signage at Doors.
9. REa0.01 & a0.02 Wall Types

10. Maintain Fire Ratings at Door Openings in Fire-Rated Wall Assemblies

11. RE Spec for Additional Entrance Door and Glazing Info.

12. Al Egress Doors to Remain Unlocked from Egress Side and Allow Egress at All Times
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EW-7 per Schedule
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— i : 1l [#*—— (1) Layer TypeLP Flameblock 2-Sided
Wood Subfloor Per Struct i A (2) Layers 5/8" Type X Gypsum Board —=¢11~—. [l : (Tlayes Twe
Paeety et St ASI003  vapor Retarder Paint, Ref. 1405.3 & 14051 —=—f4| — {i]r
PR ——— Level 3 Y W~ & :
T - e e S To keep continuity of air barrier, base sheet metal 4
i M- I
\ : = Sealant flashing is req'd to be bedded in sealant to % 4 laman 31
1 nderlying C Pfﬁﬁﬁt_e// 5 ol T0.U
: i == = _T.0. pstand Per Plan
Solid Rim Joist Per S%ct. f ?}‘ Self Adhered Through Wall Flashing B
FULL h\ M rated 40 mil SAM
1 ]
WALL N\ i Slab at Grade Per Struct : Sheet Mt Flashing
WIDTH : :} .
2 l' &
i
= _——_ Hh Level 1
i Tyvek Commercial WRB it ‘ = = 5 :
P e ) |
- : EW-7 per schedule

/"8 "\ East Wall- Typ. 1Hr Detai

W SCALE: 11/2"= 10"

/‘;’\ East Wall & Ground Floor Detail

a5.06 / SCALE: 11/2"=1-0"
A\

%D Ap .
SBP ARoy
A 2N
¢ CARRIE g
CKLAND
° PORTLAND,OR °
D 4952 e§
€ or of*
o~
b
—~—
N
N
~
o™
(@)
apd
(«B)
W
fd
(&)
©
S—
wfd
=
o
o
SETISSUE
09127119 ASI-003

Exterior Details

ab.06



®) ® & © © ® ® ©

16-10" 9-7 6'-8" 16'-3" 16'-3" 16'-3" 16-10"

W.PA

works progress architecture

811 SE Stark Street, Suite 210
Portland OR, 97214
(503) 234-2945

www.worksarchitecture.net
N NE Killingsworth
CC66 ECCUB6 CCe6 ECCUB6 ECCUB6
i l ~ Gls12x131/2 \ | GL5 1243172 N 2 _\u - S\ ‘ _ GLs12312 \ GL5 1/2x13 1/2 - e = r‘@ Apa rtments
o T ' P /Q( 2 | » 5470 NE 16th Ave
Portland, OR 97211
/ DCI Job Number 18031-0050
o = Q
o0} - -~ g
% & - o
9 . ©
3 2 / / y 5
ECCUB6 CCTo8 4// 8 ccos £ 5
s | u(/ GL5 1/2x15 55 3 . . e L W i
e V i 26 FLAT BLKG I 9 TYP ]
(TIGHT FIT) 500
TYP AT )/ : #
BEAM iy
\s6.99/ 70 coL |
% :
e 0] -— — ::
= (4] N
g g j/ 3 |
™ ™ ™
Q ® SIMPSON HGLT / x
o o / A ER ; /aV o ECCU66
= ol ) S O % 5 o)1 = e S
& GL5 1/2x15 GL5 1/2x15 W/ //{5//(/24/5/ IV* i ] ELE 1AL GLE 1hxte C _@ =
| @
M : % 3 co)
2t v I S g
i s s U7 2S00 A D i (s} : 2
: . Ty, ic :
3 | GL8 3/4x19 1/2 | | GL8 3/4x19 1/2 W) e f 5,04 : u/ GL8 3/4x19 1/2 \X GL8 3/4x19 1/2 o s 55 o))
3 0 i 3 | 58
A . gz
ECCLR98 ] SIMPSON EG TF / : 12x8 @ 16°0 SIMPSON GLS SIMPSON GLS n\SIMPSON LS ECCUBE 1 35 N
HANGER h WA ES e e HANGER HANGER HANGER g3 O
B ¢ FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NOTES: g2
rasleteaarsmemn % 4' =31 0 ' £5 o
= &) Lvit baxit 7 5 o |w 0 £ 28
N % l ELEV < T I x -3 28
N ] x &
S % ' S o e > C 53
& 4 i e SE |s Q o 3 1. STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES, DESIGN CRITERIA, ABBREVIATIONS AND LEGEND PER s1.00, s1.01 AND s1.02. 22
EQRLID q . S o o $6.00 55
OLD MAX18 bt /"g & GL8 3/4x15 & 4' CC76 cC76 CC76 % 2. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS. £s
( o £
C&L‘E’C‘EBES\“/”EW’ ;r ’. & ~ 3. FLOOR SHEATHING PER PLAN AND STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES. SHEATHING TO BE GLUED AND NAILED TO 5%
e i e 00 i = FRAMING WITH 0.131° DIAX2 1/2* NAILS @ 6°0C AT PANEL EDGES AND @ 12°0C FIELD, UNO. LAY SHEATHING WITH FACE £8
ECCUB6 PR I | ! GRAIN (LONG DIRECTION) PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS AND STAGGER PANEL END JOINTS. ALLOW 1/8* SPACE <%
| L 3
al HANGER /————”/’5’/ 3 .»K»\,y* | | BETWEEN PANEL ENDS AND EDGES. g3
= | ' % 0 0 0 2
2 /’/’_@’_ \ CCe6 / b g : X X X INDICATES AREAS WHERE BLOCKING AND NAILING OF ALL PANEL EDGES IS REQUIRED z8
N n T =~ ~ ~ =3
= = ) ™ %) ec
= ECLL7s ? el b, A\ i = 3 o 4. ALL DUCTS, CHASES AND PIPES SHALL BE PER MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND SPRINKLER DRAWINGS. c g
o /—GL5 1/2x12 6/ e ! ) o o STAIR DETAILS AND GUARDRAILS PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. Ig s
£8
u =
- b2 & : £l L8 3/4x18 =t,4 = - e = - = —@ 5. ALL WOOD EXPOSED TO CONCRETE, WEATHER, OR WITHIN 8' OF FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE PRESSURE- TREATED. g8
| 28 fd
b / ] l END LENGTH, | CMsT14 WW _ | ceot | SRS 6. ALL 2x HANGERS TO BE TOP FLANGE BEARING SIMPSON JB TYPE, UNO.] [FACE MOUNT TYPE LUS, UNO.] GLULAM, 28 )
TYP / / e i A B\ > o PARALLAM AND MICROLLAM HANGERS ARE AS SPECIFIED ON PLAN. WOOD *I" JOIST HANGERS SHALL BE SUPPLIED a1 N
X - = = 2":
“//,/@———— ;/ / 7 | - _J s \ iR \ AND DESIGNED BY JOIST SUPPLIER. ALL COLUMN CAPS TO BE SIMPSON CC TYPE, UNO. Sis y i
P 1 g S =
/ 7 & SIMPSON GLS SIMPSON GLS 7. HEADERS SHOWN BUT NOT SPECIFIED ARE TO BE (2) 2x8 MINIMUM. HEADER SUPPORTS PER STUD AND SHEAR E € g - é
L5 1/2x12 / 10 HANGER HANGER WALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW. oss =
i . 83
_4:(?. R i e e e s i i Lk A LA 3 8. BEAMS ARE FLUSH FRAMED WITH JOISTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DETAILS, OR ON PLANS AS ‘DB ri: (D)
; E\‘ “““““““““““““““ / : INDICATING THAT DROPPED BEAM FRAMING IS REQUIRED. BEAM SUPPORTS PER STUD AND SHEAR WALL PLAN ON O:t 0
¥ gs
P ——— / ) 5 : FLOOR BELOW. PROVIDE A35 CLIP EACH SIDE OF FLUSH BEAMS THAT BEAR ON DOUBLE TOP PLATES. L2z
N HANGER AN 6 2] // ; w 9. WOOD *I* JOISTS TO BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS. SUBMITTAL INFORMATION, DESIGN CRITERIA, RIM JOIST AND
= it 4 BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS PER STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES. MAX SPACING IS 24 OC UNO. e
= | B
g ///’—————0" : / /,2_( 10. PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT SOLID BLOCKING OR DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL SHEAR WALLS AND BEARING WALLS. AT T
9 - | /{ SHEAR WALLS PARALLEL TO FRAMING, ALIGN (1) JOIST OVER SHEAR WALL (ADDITIONAL JOISTS MAY BE REQUIRED). T
o l :I' : ENGINEERSH
Fg Y 11. ALL RIM JOISTS AND BLOCKING TO BE 1 1/4* LSL MINIMUM UNO. 921 SW Washington Street, Suite 560
ECCU66 I 5 Portland, Oregon 97205
\ \$6.00/ | |i7/-l )(q//&‘ & N 12. PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS AROUND ALL FLOOR AND ROOF OPENINGS GREATER THAN 24' ON ONE SIDE. PSSOl . wwe il sion
ki RS Gy e 74 | PO . - i s 5 - __.%_@ CIVIL / STRUCTURAL
e e T e R ———/-‘? S 13. BEARING STUD, SHEAR WALL, HOLD-DOWN, POST SIZE, AND POST CAP AND BASE REQUIREMENTS BELOW PER sesdlstaniilotesinuii ool situs
CC6-7 1/8 : ! PSON EGAFE 5 1" GYPCRETE OVER 1 1/8° |f STUD AND SHEAR WALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW. Tris document,and thedoas and designs may no be reused, n whol o
' / /2/ ‘ ) - A= A fari 14. FABRICATE ALL STEEL COLUMNS -1/4' PER FLOOR TO ALLOW FOR WOOD SHRINKAGE Sl i
)—/_/,,_.: 2 o PER PLAN NOTES ) : : SET ISSUE
! ;g,rr’v“_- ’ 15. ALIGN CS/CMST FLOOR STRAP TO RIM JOIST. APPLY OVER SHTHG W/ FASTENERS AND END LENGTH PER =
H 4 =4 i ) 9/11/18 Revision 3
| / p [ i X SCHED 9/s6.01. B e 3
| b 4 7 A an eC
ECCUB6 V A
ECCUS6 CC671/8 1 /, i == ccor 81212019 ASI-002
\ GL5 1/2x15 \§ GL5 1/2x15 ' A P/ i/ L AT N 16. TYPICAL DETAILS PER: 11/6/2019 __|Permit Rev 1
X l-V = %
| / / & > $6.00 TYPICAL FLOOR FRAMING DETAILS
' 10/s6.00  TYPICAL INTERIOR STAIRWAY ELEVATION
| SN SEEA e canigt | 5/56.03 TYPICAL BUILT UP 2x HEADER CONNECTION
CMST14—— /2( 7/6.03 TYPICAL STUD WALL OPENING (HEADER) DETAIL
i[i < 10/6.03  TYPICAL INTERIOR STAIRWAY ELEVATION
| / 4 ROOF
11 | A 4
|
| |
L I
| gy | LEVEL4 .
ECCOLR &
sl GL5 1/2x12 GL5 1/2x12 ! iy . G/;é - o |
% = = = == ! = — . . - - - i S ____JL@
LEVEL
s \\ ECCU66 \ ECCU98 a 6
BEAM LEVEL 2 4
i STRUCTURAL

| e FRAMING
NOTE: PLAN -

DARKENED LINES DESIGNATE

AREA OF WORK. L EVE L 2

STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLAN - LEVEL 2

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

s2.01



16-10" 9.7 6'-8" 16-3 16'-3" 16'-3" 16'-10"

® & © © ® ® O, W.PA

works progress architecture

811 SE Stark Street, Suite 210
Portland OR, 97214

(503) 234-2945
www.worksarchitecture.net

\56.00/ NE Killingsworth

- -——) Apartments

5470 NE 16th Ave
Portland, OR 97211
DCI Job Number 18031-0050
% =
Gl
11 7/8' WOOD I-JRIST
TYP, UNO {
Gow i
e
\/ T : - é g? "':
; & = —‘— - GL5 1/2)(9 e — — e e e e il = T T i § 2 m
‘ : ; : S - G —— ——— , = s
I : Px8 @ 16'0C - £Z N
R | 4 | - LVL1|3/4x11 7/8 E2 .
: | | e —— & — 5 = : 11 ~ ] i @
///——-—4‘ [ I I = 8 < (@)
— i [ I J 53
1| I ~ 1 = 8tc
A 1 H () LVL1B/4x11 7 = I 0 FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NOTES: =&
11 | ] 11 k| £5
il ! = I o & 2
W i n s : & L @ 1. STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES, DESIGN CRITERIA, ABBREVIATIONS AND LEGEND PER $1.00, S1.01. AND S1.02. N
11 I | 11 5>
11 | 11 )
__________________ 2 = ! &e
____________ 5 i L5 1/2x12 it ! ” X h 7 2. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS. £s
1 11 o 2
il : » 2 X £ I /A 3. FLOOR SHEATHING PER PLAN AND STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES. SHEATHING TO BE GLUED AND NAILED TO 23
TYP il iy N Rl 2) LYL1 3/4x11\7/8 H N I FRAMING WITH 0.131° DIAX2 1/2* NAILS @ 6°0C AT PANEL EDGES AND @ 12"0C FIELD, UNO. LAY SHEATHING WITH FACE 8
h | r 1 11 1 1 ®c
w i | 3 I .l N GRAIN (LONG DIRECTION) PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS AND STAGGER PANEL END JOINTS. ALLOW 1/8" SPACE e
'@ Lyl 3/ax1 7/8 o K 4 BETWEEN PANEL ENDS AND EDGES. T,
T
| ] (] I (] 2%
l ! N 4. ALL DUCTS, CHASES AND PIPES SHALL BE PER MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND SPRINKLER DRAWINGS. = §
L STAIR DETAILS AND GUARDRAILS PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. =8
o I ~ 52
X o & 5. ALL 2x HANGERS TO BE TOP FLANGE BEARING SIMPSON JB TYPE, UNO. GLULAM, PARALLAM AND MICROLLAM 2%
=|rvp X - HANGERS ARE AS SPECIFIED ON PLAN. WOOD *I* JOIST HANGERS SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND DESIGNED BY JOIST £g
1 8 3
e i & £ o wld s e S - —] SUPPLIER. "I JOIST HANGERS TO BE TOP FLANGE BEARING SIMPSON MIT OR ITS TYPE, UNO. =3
o $6.00 :: O se 1.
L | 6. HEADERS SHOWN BUT NOT SPECIFIED ARE TO BE (2) 2x8 MINIMUM. HEADER SUPPORTS PER STUD AND SHEAR —’ég Q
L OLEtRRo | WALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW. =55 )
7. BEAMS ARE FLUSH FRAMED WITH JOISTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DETAILS, OR ON PLANS AS "DB" = 83 -
INDICATING THAT DROPPED BEAM FRAMING IS REQUIRED. BEAM SUPPORTS PER STUD AND SHEAR WALL PLAN ON oc £g g oo
FLOOR BELOW. PROVIDE A35 CLIP EACH SIDE OF FLUSH BEAMS THAT BEAR ON DOUBLE TOP PLATES. 'ﬁL_I e £ E
88 N
8. WOOD *I* JOISTS TO BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS. SUBMITTAL INFORMATION, DESIGN CRITERIA, RIM JOIST AND rss D
| ) BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS PER STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES. Of 8 0
¥ gz
= 9. PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT SOLID BLOCKING OR DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL SHEAR WALLS AND BEARING WALLS. AT LLE§
SHEAR WALLS PARALLEL TO FRAMING, ALIGN (1) JOIST OVER SHEAR WALL (ADDITIONAL JOISTS MAY BE REQUIRED).
11 " " b -
i 1 GYFI’DCLCSS S\Tlﬁg 11/8 10. ALL RIM JOISTS AND BLOCKING TO BE LSL MINIMUM UNO. B
: : PER PLA | NOTES ? EEEEE
//n i L 11. PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS AROUND ALL FLOOR AND ROOF OPENINGS GREATER THAN 24* ON ONE SIDE. e
1 | | ENGINEER SO
TYP X : ; '2rU IIBI)E::E:;\ISHS;-:;)\'/\?:LFI_AF? var?%r(l ?E)éggggg,vc;om SIZE, AND POST CAP AND BASE REQUIREMENTS BELOW PER 921 SW Washington Street, Suite 560
i E i : Portland, Oregon 97205
——————————————————————— e e ! }_® 13. FABRICATE ALL STEEL COLUMNS -1/4' PER FLOOR TO ALLOW FOR WOOD SHRINKAGE. B et oo B i ol i
Tl i e T sl i el e R T i B o e ] A s Rl e o e S s Bt MF——FF—— e === ==== i e i e e o s it S e s s o oy e mE e e T g S s
1 < : .
i ] j 14 TYPICAL DETAILS PER et e k. e
: : 1 TYP gm:r\MWmmWﬁ:nyUMoCmmOMQ AN
)_/____/_/'l [ | { 9/56.01 HORIZONTAL STRAP FASTENER SCHEDULE
l :I: : | |//____,__——( SET ISSUE
|
11
: : H‘ | 9/11/18 Revision 3
("9 ifi i P 8/2/2019 ASI-002
\56.00/ it b 11/6/2019 ___[Permit Rev 1
GL5 1/2x12 11 e s TSR e e s e T e e e e e e e :
ZIICIIIIIIIICIO———IICICIICIR e i1 l:‘“ ‘‘‘‘‘ S L 3
11
ik : : 2
I
Hh iy |
L
ROOF 4
\'
LEVEL 4 4
A 4
GL5 1/2x12 gisyas . :
LEVEL 3 4
—_ g
LEVEL 2 4
4
STRUCTURAL
FRAMING

NOTE: PLAN -

DARKENED LINES DESIGNATE

AREA OF WORK. L EVE L 3

STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLAN - LEVEL 3

SCALE: 3/16"'=1'-0"

s2.02



16™-10" 9-7" 68" 163" 163" 163" 16-10° W P A
[
works progress architecture
811 SE Stark Street, Suite 210
Portland OR, 97214
(503) 234-2945
www.worksarchitecture.net
]
\e6.05/ NE Killingsworth
. @ Apartments
5470 NE 16th Ave
Portland, OR 97211
DCI Job Number 18031-0050
i
)
11 7/8" WOOD I-JRIST
TYP, UNO Y
%
& g 00
£ g .
o T T T — T T T e [ e e e e e e b e e e o - — —_— § -E m
- V1 e SRS —D g
I c £
I : | : 11 ? g 2
//,4 | = ¥ e 52 8
[N = Q.c
D : : : ( ~ : : § :'sj _é
i I = I 10 ]
| ("9 i | & J o FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NOTES: g
W N | t N ES
i1 | o I s 2
i ! N 1. STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES, DESIGN CRITERIA, ABBREVIATIONS AND LEGEND PER $1.00, S1.01. AND S$1.02. 5.
____________ 3 e i s GL5 1/2x12 :: : ™ :: ™ = E‘g
“““““““““““““““ il ! ' N 2 & 2. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS. £%8
it ' 3 ¥ - A > -
I 11 oc
1T IR O A SR s s 2) LYL1 3/4x11V/8 H ¥ H 3. FLOOR SHEATHING PER PLAN AND STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES. SHEATHING TO BE GLUED AND NAILED TO £ 8
11 11 11 11 ® c
A I o X FRAMING WITH 0.131° DIAX2 1/2" NAILS @ 6'0C AT PANEL EDGES AND @ 12'0C FIELD, UNO. LAY SHEATHING WITH FACE r
@ Lvi1 3/ax01 7/8 b N ' GRAIN (LONG DIRECTION) PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS AND STAGGER PANEL END JOINTS. ALLOW 1/8* SPACE 8:
p o p BETWEEN PANEL ENDS AND EDGES. 25
I =
| 4. ALL DUCTS, CHASES AND PIPES SHALL BE PER MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND SPRINKLER DRAWINGS. £8
o~ N o~ STAIR DETAILS AND GUARDRAILS PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. g
g| ™ 1 X g5
= 1 B > 5. ALL 2x HANGERS TO BE TOP FLANGE BEARING SIMPSON JB TYPE, UNO. GLULAM, PARALLAM AND MICROLLAM £s
= o it § = 1 at g — {-—@ HANGERS ARE AS SPECIFIED ON PLAN. WOOD ** JOIST HANGERS SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND DESIGNED BY JOIST :8
| £ N X = SUPPLIER. "I JOIST HANGERS TO BE TOP FLANGE BEARING SIMPSON MIT OR ITS TYPE, UNO. 25 ;e
[ I 23
l T 6. HEADERS SHOWN BUT NOT SPECIFIED ARE TO BE (2) 2x8 MINIMUM. HEADER SUPPORTS PER STUD AND SHEAR e §§ O
| WALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW. Sz (0))
| ; o e
! 7. BEAMS ARE FLUSH FRAMED WITH JOISTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DETAILS, OR ON PLANS AS ‘DB" o £ =jow
INDICATING THAT DROPPED BEAM FRAMING IS REQUIRED. BEAM SUPPORTS PER STUD AND SHEAR WALL PLAN ON LW 2 E
FLOOR BELOW. PROVIDE A35 CLIP EACH SIDE OF FLUSH BEAMS THAT BEAR ON DOUBLE TOP PLATES. 0. 88 v
cie )
| ’ 8. WOOD "I JOISTS TO BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS. SUBMITTAL INFORMATION, DESIGN CRITERIA, RIM JOIST AND Oz 0.
| BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS PER STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES. L iz
e [ ]
9. PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT SOLID BLOCKING OR DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL SHEAR WALLS AND BEARING WALLS. AT
[ GYPCRETElOVER 1178 b SHEAR WALLS PARALLEL TO FRAMING, ALIGN (1) JOIST OVER SHEAR WALL (ADDITIONAL JOISTS MAY BE REQUIRED). =
PEPF';‘,’;V& ? H,\ITSTGES 10. ALL RIM JOISTS AND BLOCKING TO BE LSL MINIMUM UNO. T
ST A SR 0 A R 2 S o S
| 11. PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS AROUND ALL FLOOR AND ROOF OPENINGS GREATER THAN 24° ON ONE SIDE. ENGINEER S6
: 921 SW Washington Street, Suite 560
L | 12. BEARING STUD, SHEAR WALL, HOLD-DOWN, POST SIZE, AND POST CAP AND BASE REQUIREMENTS BELOW PER
- | Portland, Oregon 97205
TYP i | STUD AND SHEAR WALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW. Pr508) 2422005 veww dilovokiegsicon
I | : : :
e e e e ] — — - - - — = A CIVIL / STRUCTURAL
= ) i @ 13. FABRICATE ALL STEEL COLUMNS -1/4" PER FLOOR TO ALLOW FOR WOOD SHRINKAGE. 6 Gt 6 16 Dl G A Bl s
This document, and the ideas y\d designs may not be musa:!',l: whole or
i I ! 14. TYPICAL DETAILS PER: T T I T N
! |
*“’T//"’i I : 9/56.01 HORIZONTAL STRAP FASTENER SCHEDULE SET ISSUE
|
: : b | 9/11/18 Revision 3
| & 8/2/2019 ASI-002
i + 11/6/2019 __|Permit Rev 1
! |
! I::::Z'_"_’:'_':J—-—CZI::::::}—E:::::::Z:Z:‘_‘Z:I 5
| =+ >
I | : @
|
! T |
i
ROOF 4.
A 4
LEVEL 4
) $
GL5 1/2x12 AOe GlSt/xt2
- i i o i = i & o i @ LEVEL3 ,.
A 4
LEVEL 2 4
b 4
STRUCTURAL
oL, FRAMING
NOTE: PLAN -
DARKENED LINES DESIGNATE
AREA OF WORK. L EVE L 4
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" s Z 0 3
[ ]



CL TRUSS CL TRUSS W P A
SHTHG PER PLAN b e EE-Q-W l o e s DIAPHRAGM EDGE NAILING PER -
\\\ ARCH H1 ANCHOR AT EA TRUSS 5?221 "043 ngﬁi I\l{\g@ T ' ‘ T A34 CLIP W/ PLAN AT SHEAR WALL BELOW works progress architecture
\ DIAPHRAGM EDGE NAILING DIAPHRAGM EDGE NAILING : X EDGE NAILING (8) 0.131"@x1 1/2" TRUSS MFR SHALL DESIGN
PER PLAN PER PLAN PER PLAN NAILS TYP EA END TRUSS FOR SHEAR TRANSFER ;
T/SHTHG  OALE K& RECE PER PN 811 SE Stark Street, Suite 210
SOLID 2x BLKG W/ VENT HOLES SOLID 2x BLKG W/ VENT HOLES PER PLAN — Portland OR, 97214
. PER ARCH (2" MAX) PER ARCH (20 MAX) R A (503) 234-2945
" N (3) 0.131'@x2 1/2* TOENAILS I www.worksarchitecture.net
5|5 e TO EABLOCK 2BLKG ATBRACE ¥ OUTRIGGER PER PLAN
0 & it & TRUSS BAY 5 W/ (2) 0.131'0x3 1/4" R
<C
P ) e ADJACENT TO NAILS TO TRUSS A NE Killi Nngswo rth
' g BRACE W/ (2) = M
ATTACHMENT PER PLATE
I " "
% e SHEAR WALL SCHED 0.131'0x2 1/2' NAILS EDGE NAILING > ATTACHMENT PER Apa rtments
' PREFAB ROOF TO TRUSS, EAEND Z@Xg.iﬁggE_/ SHEAR WALL SCHED
TRUSSES PER PLAN s G e k. o
2x6 BRACE @ >< Portland, OR 97211
PREFAB ROOF STUD WALL & SHTHG 48"0C W/ (4) FOR BRACES OVER 6'-0° - DCI Job Number 18031-0050
TRUSSES PER PLAN PER PLAN 0.131'@x3 1/4' NAILS LONG, ADD 2x4 FLAT BRACE PREFAB TRUSSES
W/ 0.131'9x3 1/4* NAILS @ PER PLAN, TYP
PLATE ATTACHMENT PER PREEAB WOOD g'oc STUD WALL & SHTHG
SHEAR WALL SCHED TRUSSES PER PER PLAN
STUD WALL & SHTHG PLAN, TYP 0.131'@x3 1/4' TOENAILS
PER PLAN X @8'0C, TRUSS TO
A TOP PLATE
: EDGE NAILING PER PLAN NOTE:
IF NO SHEAR TRANSFER LOAD IS INDICATED ON PLAN, TRUSS MANUFACTURER
NOTE: x RIM JOIST CONN PER SHALL PROVIDE TRUSS WITH VERTICALS @ 24°0C MAXIMUM WITH SHEATHING AND
s e SHEAR WALL SCHED NAILING TO MATCH SHEAR WALL WHERE INDICATED BELOW. COORDINATE
CONNECT EACH TRUSS TO TOP PLATES VENTING REQUIREMENTS WITH ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. BLOCK
WITH H1 (NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY). GBC (GABLE BRACE PANEL EDGES PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE AS REQUIRED.
CONNECTOR)
> STUD WALL & SHTHG
PER PLAN, TYP
1 SCALE: 1'=1'-0" (06065) 2 SCALE: 1" = 10" (06065A) 3 SCALE: 1'=1-0" (06064) 4 SCALE: 1'=1'0" (06074)
o0
g5 :
DIAPHRAGM EDGE LSL BLKG OR TRUSS BLKG PER MFR, DESIGN 23 .
NAILING PER PLAN TRUSS BLKG FOR 460 PLF SHEAR TRANSFER 8o (@))
; A FROM ROOF SHTHG TO WALL BELOW, 52 AN
VENT PER ARCH, TYP 55 -
SRR : : PREFAB TRUSS ; 55 ©
, : PER PLAN, TYP SHTHG PER PLAN 55 S
DIAPHRAGM EDGE ] : T/SHTHG . £5
NAILING PER PLAN | . $5eR AN S &
S
: PP SHTHG PER PLAN £
TOPPING PER ARCH ! ‘ NO STUD WALL 2B
| : ABOVE AT SIM 22
| | &z
| Bia | E s
T/SHTHG =T et < : WL WL AL N £%
PER PLAN y | e e A g ;g
< : N% 58
| s H1 CLIP, TYP e e s S e : g3
Al S X . S =~ 1 :
( PR B = =29
Z 1 Mt ;\“51/2“2 GL> PLATE ATTACHMENT ; g e ====—— :::::::::k:::::::—':::—‘ s o F——A == % ===t ———— £5
Nl N —— PER PLAN B
/ i | i | ﬁ;g%gﬁu & SHTHG CEILING SHTHG WHERE OCCURS PREFAB ROOF / CEILING SHTHG WHERE OCCURS PREFAB ROOF 5 i;
: “ 3
JOIST PER PLAN | | SINGLE TOP PLATE W/ i (SIZE & CONN PER ARCH) 1'4" MIN TRUSSES PER PLAN (SIZE & CONN PER ARCH) 14" MIN TRUSSES PER PLAN Eg
| i 0.131'@x3 1/4" NAILS @ DO NOT CONNECT TO FRAMING — DO NOT CONNECT TO FRAMING — g 2
WEB STIFF PER JOIST MFR ; : 6°0C STAGG T&B WITHIN 16" OF WALL PLATE. 20" MAX 2x BLKG @ 48'0C W/ WITHIN 16' OF WALL PLATE. 2-0" MAX DTC CLIP @ 48'0C 8
| : * CONNECT TO WALL PLATE (2) 0.131'@x3 1/4" NAILS EA END CONNECT TO WALL PLATE (NAIL MID-HEIGHT OF SLOT) 25 -+
TOP FLANGE HGR PER PLAN ; ; "DS* ; ‘DS’ : \ F3:
: , W/'DS’ CLIPS @ 16"0C ik s s W/'DS’ CLIPS @ 16"0C S &5 (¢h)
| .“\ (NAIL MID-HEIGHT OF SLOT) PER ARCH Sz 7))
| i STUD WALL & SHTHG 55 L
| | PER PLAN NON-BEARING WALL (Ces -
: { PER ARCH L2 g E
s lid 2 P ek (a8 é 8 g_
e )
o D
oH- o
OPTION - 1 OPTION - 1 L §
ROOF TRUSSES AT INTERIOR WALL S
ATED WALL PERPENDICULAR TO FLOOR JOISTS 6 e
5 CALE: 1'=1'0" (06001) SCALE: 1= 10" (06077) e
B
ENGINEERSHO
BEAM PER PLAN 921 SW Washington Street, Suite 560
TYP SIDE PL SHTHG PER PLAN Portland, Oregon 97205
TOCOL” 14/ T/SHTHG P: (503) 242-2448  www.dci-engineers.com
S © Copyright 05.2018 D'Amato Conversano Inc. All Rights Reserved
b, This document, and the ideas and designs may not be reused, in whole or
HORIZONTAL STRAP T eE e
COL PER PLAN i
FASTENER SCHEDULE [4] SHTHG PER PLAN SET ISSUE
STRAP NAILED TO TOP OF JOISTS/BEAMS 3N B i ik T
(DF, PSL [3], LSL [3], LVL [3]) B e A e 9118 Revision 3
FASTENERS [1] END TYP 11/6/2019 Permit Rev 1
e STRAP ENDS (2] BALANCE LENSTH | ST @ | $g
(86) 0.131"@x2 1/2° NAILS (2) ROWS OF . \ _TYP SIDE PLTO e e T e e e v
CMSTI21 N (2 Rows @3 1/2:0C 0.131°Gx 2 1/2* NAILS @ 7°0C o 7.6k TV i . - o _:l;, i X b -
—————————————— - === ::::::_:t B ey, 2= City o E
. (66) 0.131'@x2 1/2" NAILS (2) ROWS OF - 54 ' $ Rg\égv‘& Lﬁgﬁc%oo
IN (2) ROWS @ 3 1/2'0C 0.131'@x 2 1/2' NAILS @ 7°0C ' CEILING SHTHG WHERE OCCURS PREFAB ROOE } : | o
SIDE PL3/8 x REQD CAP PL1/8 W/ SEAL WELD (SIZE & CONN PER ARCH) ; Fr———x === ———= SO Tt gt CEekpn
cs14 L0 0. 151 e 1T NLs s 16" 2.5k TYP, W/ (2) 3/4°@ THRU BOLT / DO NOT CONNECT TO FRAMING i Rierinisss: ami " = NOV 082
IN (2) ROWS @ 4 1/8"0C 0.131"@x 2 1/2" NAILS @ 8 1/4'0C ' WITHIN 16" OF WALL PLATE. 20" 2x BLKG @ 48'0C W/ CEILING SHTHG WHERE OCCURS \ PREFAB ROOF
CONNECT TO WALL PLATE (2) 0.131"@x3 1/4" NAILS EA END (SIZE & CONN PER ARCH) 14" MIN TRUSSES PER PLAN __ﬂ_____,_,,m«—»nw“""
CcsS16 (22) 0.131°0x2 1/2° NAILS (2) ROWS OF 12° 17k W/ 'DS* CLIPS @ 16°0C DO NOT CONNECT TO FRAMING — Permit Numbel__—
IN (2) ROWS @ 4 1/8'0C 0.131'@x 2 1/2" NAILS @ 8 1/4'0C : FASTCAP DEFLECTOR @ 48"0C WITHIN 16" OF WALL PLATE. 20" MAX . ——
FASTCAP DEFLECTOR @ 48'0C
TYP SIDE PL TO 2 PLATE W 1 PLATE CONNECT TO WALL PLATE
NOTES: N \BASE PL W o " > W/'DS" CLIPS @ 16°0C Rt
[1] ROWS SHALL BE 1/2° MINIMUM APART, STAGGERED NAILS. e r;lélé\lfRECA’_I?lNG WALL " X
BASE PL1 1/2 x BEAM WIDTH
[2] PLACE HALF OF THE REQUIRED NAILS AT EACH END OF STRAP. /+ 11/4* x REQD, TYP Al XNON-BEARING WALL
PER ARCH
[3] WEYERHAEUSER PRODUCTS. CONTACT ENGINEER-OF-RECORD IF A DIFFERENT MANUFACTURE NOTE.
IS USED. N DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATES MAY BE USED S i STRU CTU RAL
]/ PROVIDED FASTCAP DEFLECTOR MAX IS .
[4] SCHEDULE NOT FOR USE WITH RESIDENTIAL I-JOISTS. USED INSTEAD OF FAST CAP DEFLECTOR. NOTE: WOO D
SIDE PLTO DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATES MAY BE USED
1 OPTION - 2 PROVIDED FASTCAP DEFLECTOR MAX IS
BASERLE HR e o USED INSTEAD OF FAST CAP DEFLECTOR. F RAM I N G
\ SIDE PLTO, OPTION - 2
‘\ coL” 5/16 I/ e ——— DETAILS
9 SCALE: 1*=1'0" (01801) 10 SCALE: 1" = 10" 11 SCALE: 1"=1'0" (06905B) 12 SCALE: 1'=1'0" (06905C) 6 0 1
s (]



